

RENAISSANCE JEWELLERY LTD.

Ref. No.: RJL/S&L/2017/17

February 22, 2017

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department	Exchange Plaza, Plot-no. C/1,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051

<u>Sub.: "Renaissance Jewellery Ltd. receives 43nd GJEPC Award for largest exporter in the category of Precious Metal Jewellery – Studded for the year 2015-16"</u>

Dear Sir

We are pleased to inform you that the Company has received the GJEPC Award for largest exporter in the category of Precious Metal Jewellery – Studded for the year 2015-16. It is an award for felicitating the largest exporter for outstanding performance and contribution in the trade category.

About Renaissance Jewellery Limited

Renaissance Jewellery Ltd is engaged in the business of design, manufacturing, and sales of various types of jewellery – Gold, silver, platinum jewellery, studded with diamonds and other precious and semi-precious stones. Its products include rings, earrings, pendants, bracelets, necklaces, and bangles. Categories under which the products sell are Diamond Fashion, Diamond Bridal and Gemstones. The Company has its Indian manufacturing facilities in SEEPZ (Mumbai) and Bhavnagar (Gujarat). It exports products to USA, UK, Hong Kong, UAE, Australia and Canada.

About GJEPC

The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council (GJEPC) was set up by the Ministry of Commerce, Government of India (Gol) in 1966. Since 1998, the GJEPC has been granted autonomous status. The GJEPC is the apex body of the gems & jewellery industry and today it represents almost 6,000 exporters in the sector.

The presentation of Awards will take place at the Council's Award function to be held in Mumbai in March 2017.

Request you to upload the intimation under the suitable section of your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Renaissance Jewellery Ltd.**

land

G. M. Walavalkar G. M. – Legal & Company Secretary

REGD. OFFICE : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. | CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498 TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renjewellery.com | EMAIL: info@renjewellery.com